10.
11.

12.
13.

14.
15.
16.

17.

18.
19.

20.
21.

22.

Position Other Positions Held

General Manager
Finance Director

General Manager

District Engineer
Water Operator, Grade Ill

General Manager

Operations Manager
Wastewater Superintendent

Construction/Maintenance
Superintendent W/ D4

Senior Land Surveyor
Fire Chief

Communications Technician

Fire Captain (Shift)

Human Resources Director
Associate Engineer I

Fire Captain (Shift)

Operations Manager

Water Master W/ D-4
Utility Operator Il

Water Superintendent

Construction/Maintenance
Foreman

Engineering Tech/Inspector

Special District

Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District

Groveland Community Services
District

Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Department Total Wages Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

Administration $178,692 $36,755
Finance $159,442 $66,813
Administration $137,596 $13,519
Engineering $136,651 $61,143
Water $123,962 $47,163
Administration $116,730 $42,556
Operations $115,898 $55,051
Wastewater $111,726 $44,360
Construction/Maintena $111,475 $44,360
nce

Engineering $110,802 $40,739
Fire $107,350 $38,319
Operations $107,198 $47,566
Fire $106,923 $34,797
Administration $105,218 $49,041
Engineering $104,236 $52,280
Fire $101,829 $35,046
Water/Sewer/Park $100,258 $33,464
Water Distribution $99,315 $49,214
Water/Sewer/Park $95,519 $40,025
Water $94,279 $49,967
Construction/Maintena $93,035 $45,572
nce

Engineering $91,279 $49,715



23.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.
39.
40.

41.
42.

43.

44,
45.

46.

Finance Officer

Water Foreman

Water Operator, Grade Ill
Associate Engineer |
Distribution Foreman W/ D-4
Fleet Foreman

Wastewater Foreman

Water Operator, Grade Ill
Wastewater Operator, Grade I

Fire Captain (Shift)

Construction/Maintenance
Foreman W/ D-3

Utility Operator |

Customer/Public Relations
Coordinator

Utility Operator |

Water Regulatory Compliance
Spec/Operator

Water Operator, Grade Ill
Purchasing Agent

District Manager-Finance
Officer

Senior Accounting Assistant
Utility Worker IV W/D3

Water Regulatory Compliance
Spec/Operator

Customer Services Supervisor

Engineering Services
Technician

Associate Engineer |

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Jamestown Sanitary District

(Tuolumne)
Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Administration

Water

Water

Engineering
Water Distribution
Operations
Wastewater
Water
Wastewater

Fire
Construction/Maintena
nce

Water/Sewer/Park
Administration
Water/Sewer/Park

Water

Water
Finance

District Operations-Ft

Finance

Construction/Maintena
nce

Water

Finance

Engineering

Engineering

$89,842

$89,638
$87,148
$86,447
$86,419
$86,316
$85,976
$85,123
$83,575
$81,967

$81,600

$80,032

$79,358

$78,181

$77,849

$77,353
$77,183
$76,178

$74,492
$73,609

$73,117

$71,953
$71,557

$71.418

$38,227

$44,518
$39,277
$28,471
$46,715
$41,798
$47,980
$42,366
$30,851
$22,605

$42,680

$38,163

$45,578

$34,647

$31,356

$43,306
$47,593
$33,014

$44,308
$26,809

$6,291

$21,531
$23,896

$27,572



47.
48.

49,
50.

51.

52.

53.
54.

55.

56.

57.
58.

59.
60.

61.
62.

63.
64.
65.

66.

67.
68.

Executive Secretary/Board Clerk

Customer Services
Representative

Equipment Mechanic Il

Operations/Maintenance
Manager

Chief Plant Operator

Electrician/Instrumentation
Technician

Systems Utility Tech

Administrative Services
Technician |

Utility Worker Ill W/ D-3

Utility Worker IV W/ D-4

Utility Worker Ill W/ D-3
Utility Worker Ill W/ D-3

Utility Worker Ill W/ D-3

Maintenance Mechanic 111

Water Operator, Grade |

Water/Wastewater Treatment
Operator 11

Water Operator, Grade Ill
Chief Plant Operator
Utility Operator Il

Utility Worker Il

Utility Worker |
Water Operator, Grade |

Tuolumne Utilities District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Groveland Community Services
District

Groveland Community Services
District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Groveland Community Services
District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Groveland Community Services
District

Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne City Sanitary District

Twain Harte Community
Services District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Administration

Administration

Operations

Maintenance

Operations

Operations

Water Distribution

Finance

Construction/Maintena
nce

Construction/Maintena
nce

Water

Construction/Maintena
nce

Water Distribution

Maintenance

Water

Operations

Water
Operations

Water/Sewer/Park

Construction/Maintena
nce

Wastewater

Water

$71,162
$71,071

$70,799
$70,307

$69,803

$68,765

$67,488
$67,084

$66,865

$66,108

$66,097
$66,039

$64,895
$64,581

$63,684
$63,575

$62,638
$62,557
$62,486

$62,149

$61,244
$61,024

$43,400
$9,388

$45,185
$18,212

$20,774

$27,347

$35,076
$35,087

$26,566

$42,492

$20,194
$42,281

$42,140
$30,149

$34,602
$29,101

$28,903
$13,953
$29,124

$36,953

$5,070
$16,699



69.

70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

76.
77.

78.
79.
80.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

87.

88.

89.
90.

91.

92.

Engineering Administrative
Assistant

Utility Worker IlI

Utility Worker Il

Utility Worker Il

Ditch Tender

Utility Worker Ill W/ D-3
Utility Worker Il

Customer Service Technician |
Utility Worker IlI

Office Manager
Senior Meter Reader

Finance Clerk

Ditch Tender

Utility Worker |

Ditch Tender

Grade Il Operator
Water Operator Trainee

Distribution/Collections System
Operator 11

Utility Worker IV W/ D-4

Plant Operator

Customer Service Technician |

Distribution/Collections System
Operator 11

Utility Worker |

Water/Wastewater Treatment
Operator 11

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Tuolumne City Sanitary District
Tuolumne Utilities District

Groveland Community Services
District

Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne Utilities District
Tuolumne City Sanitary District
Tuolumne Utilities District

Groveland Community Services
District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Jamestown Sanitary District
(Tuolumne)

Tuolumne Utilities District

Groveland Community Services
District

Tuolumne Utilities District

Groveland Community Services
District

Engineering

Water Distribution
Wastewater

Water Distribution
Water Distribution
Water Distribution

Construction/Maintena
nce

Finance

Construction/Maintena
nce

Administration
Water Distribution

Administration

Water Distribution
Wastewater
Water Distribution
Operations

Water

Maintenance

Construction/Maintena
nce

Wastewater Plant-Ft

Finance

Maintenance

Construction/Maintena
nce

Operations

$61,017

$60,873
$60,869
$60,315
$60,296
$59,331
$58,916

$58,624
$57,790

$57,748
$57,352
$57,127

$55,652
$55,538
$55,413
$54,239
$53,623
$52,504

$52,462

$52,217

$50,740
$50,252

$50,072

$48,961

$36,326

$35,597
$38,133
$37,471
$39,483
$39,738
$27,522

$25,256
$39,493

$15,975
$36,054
$30,472

$39,157
$25,849
$24,885
$13,454
$22,446
$19,341

$26,177

$14,680

$35,376
$16,774

$8,018

$25,399



93.
94.
95.

96.
97.
98.
99.

100.

Customer Service Technician |
Meter Reader

Plant Operator

Customer Service Technician |
Accounting Services Technician
Warehouse Worker

Distribution/Collections System
Operator 1

Administrative Serv. Tech

Tuolumne Utilities District Finance

Tuolumne Utilities District Water Distribution
Jamestown Sanitary District Wastewater Plant-Ft
(Tuolumne)

Tuolumne Utilities District Finance

Tuolumne Utilities District Finance

Tuolumne Utilities District Finance

Groveland Community Services Maintenance
District

Groveland Community Services Administration
District

$48,117
$47,639
$46,916

$44,999
$44,357
$43,086
$42,558

$42,028

$31,399
$3,631
$10,949

$24,211
$23,761
$10,670
$23,461

$9,927



