	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	General Manager		Tuolumne Utilities District	Administration	\$178,692	\$36,755
2.	Finance Director		Tuolumne Utilities District	Finance	\$159,442	\$66,813
3.	General Manager		Groveland Community Services District	Administration	\$137,596	\$13,519
4.	District Engineer		Tuolumne Utilities District	Engineering	\$136,651	\$61,143
5.	Water Operator, Grade III		Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$123,962	\$47,163
6.	General Manager		Twain Harte Community Services District	Administration	\$116,730	\$42,556
7.	Operations Manager		Tuolumne Utilities District	Operations	\$115,898	\$55,051
8.	Wastewater Superintendent		Tuolumne Utilities District	Wastewater	\$111,726	\$44,360
9.	Construction/Maintenance Superintendent W/ D4		Tuolumne Utilities District	Construction/Maintena nce	\$111,475	\$44,360
10.	Senior Land Surveyor		Tuolumne Utilities District	Engineering	\$110,802	\$40,739
11.	Fire Chief		Twain Harte Community Services District	Fire	\$107,350	\$38,319
12.	Communications Technician		Tuolumne Utilities District	Operations	\$107,198	\$47,566
13.	Fire Captain (Shift)		Twain Harte Community Services District	Fire	\$106,923	\$34,797
14.	Human Resources Director		Tuolumne Utilities District	Administration	\$105,218	\$49,041
15.	Associate Engineer II		Tuolumne Utilities District	Engineering	\$104,236	\$52,280
16.	Fire Captain (Shift)		Twain Harte Community Services District	Fire	\$101,829	\$35,046
17.	Operations Manager		Twain Harte Community Services District	Water/Sewer/Park	\$100,258	\$33,464
18.	Water Master W/ D-4		Tuolumne Utilities District	Water Distribution	\$99,315	\$49,214
19.	Utility Operator II		Twain Harte Community Services District	Water/Sewer/Park	\$95,519	\$40,025
20.	Water Superintendent		Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$94,279	\$49,967
21.	Construction/Maintenance Foreman		Tuolumne Utilities District	Construction/Maintena nce	\$93,035	\$45,572
22.	Engineering Tech/Inspector		Tuolumne Utilities District	Engineering	\$91,279	\$49,715

23.	Finance Officer	Twain Harte Community Services District	Administration	\$89,842	\$38,227
24.	Water Foreman	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$89,638	\$44,518
25.	Water Operator, Grade III	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$87,148	\$39,277
26.	Associate Engineer I	Tuolumne Utilities District	Engineering	\$86,447	\$28,471
27.	Distribution Foreman W/ D-4	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water Distribution	\$86,419	\$46,715
28.	Fleet Foreman	Tuolumne Utilities District	Operations	\$86,316	\$41,798
29.	Wastewater Foreman	Tuolumne Utilities District	Wastewater	\$85,976	\$47,980
30.	Water Operator, Grade III	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$85,123	\$42,366
31.	Wastewater Operator, Grade III	Tuolumne Utilities District	Wastewater	\$83,575	\$30,851
32.	Fire Captain (Shift)	Twain Harte Community Services District	Fire	\$81,967	\$22,605
33.	Construction/Maintenance Foreman W/ D-3	Tuolumne Utilities District	Construction/Maintena nce	\$81,600	\$42,680
34.	Utility Operator I	Twain Harte Community Services District	Water/Sewer/Park	\$80,032	\$38,163
35.	Customer/Public Relations Coordinator	Tuolumne Utilities District	Administration	\$79,358	\$45,578
36.	Utility Operator I	Twain Harte Community Services District	Water/Sewer/Park	\$78,181	\$34,647
37.	Water Regulatory Compliance Spec/Operator	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$77,849	\$31,356
38.	Water Operator, Grade III	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$77,353	\$43,306
39.	Purchasing Agent	Tuolumne Utilities District	Finance	\$77,183	\$47,593
40.	District Manager-Finance Officer	Jamestown Sanitary District (Tuolumne)	District Operations-Ft	\$76,178	\$33,014
41.	Senior Accounting Assistant	Tuolumne Utilities District	Finance	\$74,492	\$44,308
42.	Utility Worker IV W/D3	Tuolumne Utilities District	Construction/Maintena nce	\$73,609	\$26,809
43.	Water Regulatory Compliance Spec/Operator	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$73,117	\$6,291
44.	Customer Services Supervisor	Tuolumne Utilities District	Finance	\$71,953	\$21,531
45.	Engineering Services Technician	Tuolumne Utilities District	Engineering	\$71,557	\$23,896
46.	Associate Engineer I	Tuolumne Utilities District	Engineering	\$71,418	\$27,572

47.	Executive Secretary/Board Clerk	Tuolumne Utilities District	Administration	\$71,162	\$43,400
	,				
48.	Customer Services Representative	Twain Harte Community Services District	Administration	\$71,071	\$9,388
49.	Equipment Mechanic II	Tuolumne Utilities District	Operations	\$70,799	\$45,185
50.	Operations/Maintenance Manager	Groveland Community Services District	Maintenance	\$70,307	\$18,212
51.	Chief Plant Operator	Groveland Community Services District	Operations	\$69,803	\$20,774
52.	Electrician/Instrumentation Technician	Tuolumne Utilities District	Operations	\$68,765	\$27,347
53.	Systems Utility Tech	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water Distribution	\$67,488	\$35,076
54.	Administrative Services Technician I	Tuolumne Utilities District	Finance	\$67,084	\$35,087
55.	Utility Worker III W/ D-3	Tuolumne Utilities District	Construction/Maintena nce	\$66,865	\$26,566
56.	Utility Worker IV W/ D-4	Tuolumne Utilities District	Construction/Maintena nce	\$66,108	\$42,492
57.	Utility Worker III W/ D-3	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$66,097	\$20,194
58.	Utility Worker III W/ D-3	Tuolumne Utilities District	Construction/Maintena nce	\$66,039	\$42,281
59.	Utility Worker III W/ D-3	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water Distribution	\$64,895	\$42,140
60.	Maintenance Mechanic 111	Groveland Community Services District	Maintenance	\$64,581	\$30,149
61.	Water Operator, Grade II	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$63,684	\$34,602
62.	Water/Wastewater Treatment Operator 11	Groveland Community Services District	Operations	\$63,575	\$29,101
63.	Water Operator, Grade III	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$62,638	\$28,903
64.	Chief Plant Operator	Tuolumne City Sanitary District	Operations	\$62,557	\$13,953
65.	Utility Operator II	Twain Harte Community Services District	Water/Sewer/Park	\$62,486	\$29,124
66.	Utility Worker II	Tuolumne Utilities District	Construction/Maintena nce	\$62,149	\$36,953
67.	Utility Worker I	Tuolumne Utilities District	Wastewater	\$61,244	\$5,070
68.	Water Operator, Grade II	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$61,024	\$16,699

69.	Engineering Administrative Assistant	Tuolumne Utilities District	Engineering	\$61,017	\$36,326
70.	Utility Worker III	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water Distribution	\$60,873	\$35,597
71.	Utility Worker II	Tuolumne Utilities District	Wastewater	\$60,869	\$38,133
72.	Utility Worker II	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water Distribution	\$60,315	\$37,471
73.	Ditch Tender	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water Distribution	\$60,296	\$39,483
74.	Utility Worker III W/ D-3	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water Distribution	\$59,331	\$39,738
75.	Utility Worker II	Tuolumne Utilities District	Construction/Maintena nce	\$58,916	\$27,522
76.	Customer Service Technician I	Tuolumne Utilities District	Finance	\$58,624	\$25,256
77.	Utility Worker III	Tuolumne Utilities District	Construction/Maintena nce	\$57,790	\$39,493
78.	Office Manager	Tuolumne City Sanitary District	Administration	\$57,748	\$15,975
79.	Senior Meter Reader	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water Distribution	\$57,352	\$36,054
80.	Finance Clerk	Groveland Community Services District	Administration	\$57,127	\$30,472
81.	Ditch Tender	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water Distribution	\$55,652	\$39,157
82.	Utility Worker I	Tuolumne Utilities District	Wastewater	\$55,538	\$25,849
83.	Ditch Tender	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water Distribution	\$55,413	\$24,885
84.	Grade II Operator	Tuolumne City Sanitary District	Operations	\$54,239	\$13,454
85.	Water Operator Trainee	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water	\$53,623	\$22,446
86.	Distribution/Collections System Operator 11	Groveland Community Services District	Maintenance	\$52,504	\$19,341
87.	Utility Worker IV W/ D-4	Tuolumne Utilities District	Construction/Maintena nce	\$52,462	\$26,177
88.	Plant Operator	Jamestown Sanitary District (Tuolumne)	Wastewater Plant-Ft	\$52,217	\$14,680
89.	Customer Service Technician I	Tuolumne Utilities District	Finance	\$50,740	\$35,376
90.	Distribution/Collections System Operator 11	Groveland Community Services District	Maintenance	\$50,252	\$16,774
91.	Utility Worker I	Tuolumne Utilities District	Construction/Maintena nce	\$50,072	\$8,018
92.	Water/Wastewater Treatment Operator 11	Groveland Community Services District	Operations	\$48,961	\$25,399

93.	Customer Service Technician I	Tuolumne Utilities District	Finance	\$48,117	\$31,399
94.	Meter Reader	Tuolumne Utilities District	Water Distribution	\$47,639	\$3,631
95.	Plant Operator	Jamestown Sanitary District (Tuolumne)	Wastewater Plant-Ft	\$46,916	\$10,949
96.	Customer Service Technician I	Tuolumne Utilities District	Finance	\$44,999	\$24,211
97.	Accounting Services Technician	Tuolumne Utilities District	Finance	\$44,357	\$23,761
98.	Warehouse Worker	Tuolumne Utilities District	Finance	\$43,086	\$10,670
99.	Distribution/Collections System Operator 1	Groveland Community Services District	Maintenance	\$42,558	\$23,461
100.	Administrative Serv. Tech	Groveland Community Services District	Administration	\$42,028	\$9,927